

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 18, 2020 Contact: <u>Matthew Felling/Jeff Sobotko</u> (202) 257-7345

*** Media Advisory ***

King to Hold Tele-Town Hall, Answer Questions from Maine People

WASHINGTON, D.C. – <u>Tomorrow, Tuesday, May 19th, 2020 at 3:20 p.m.</u>, U.S. Senator Angus King (I-Maine) will hold a tele-town hall, and encourages Maine people to call in with questions related to the federal government's response to the coronavirus pandemic.

- WHO: Senator Angus King
- WHAT: Tele-town hall with Senator King
- WHEN: Tuesday, May 19th, 2020 3:20 p.m. to 4:20 p.m.

WHERE: Maine constituents – and members of the press seeking to cover the event – can call the toll free number: **833-380-0714**

Since the coronavirus pandemic began, Senator King has worked hard to stay connected to Maine people. Throughout the pandemic, Senator King has engaged with Maine people from all walks of life and helpful organizations to address questions surrounding the coronavirus pandemic and identify remaining work to be done. Since the Senate passed the *CARES Act*, Senator King has made continuous engagement a priority, participating in teleconferences and phone calls with hundreds of Maine people, including:

- Maine educators, including Maine Jump\$tart Coalition's two <u>Finance Educators of the</u> <u>Year, EducateMaine's County Teachers of the Year</u>, and <u>civics and history teachers</u> from schools across Maine.
- Maine business leaders, including members of the <u>Maine State Chamber of</u> <u>Commerce, Penobscot Bay Regional Chamber of Commerce, the New England Council,</u> <u>120 of Portland's small business owners</u> and <u>500 Maine employees</u> of Sun Life.

- Maine nonprofits including the <u>Maine Association of Nonprofits (MANP)</u> and <u>YMCA</u> <u>Youth Advocates from Maine</u>.
- Maine healthcare advocates, such as <u>Protect our Care</u>.
- Maine seniors in a call hosted by AARP Maine
- Maine democracy-focused organizations, such as the Maine League of Women Voters

###